PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4282168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS POPP	12/06/2016
ANDREAS MOELLER	12/06/2016
SWEN DOERRIE	12/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG.			
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTR. 1-3			
City:	HERZOGENAURACH			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	91074			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	15505186					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHFG0105PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. MACCULLUM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N. MacCallum/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign and Decl SCHFG0105PUSA#page1.tif source=Assign_and_Decl_SCHFG0105PUSA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041302 FRAME: 0309 504235491

						<u> </u>		1		T 97		01000	7.10.1		
								ket Nun	·		CHFG			_	
AS						N (37 C.F LICATIO								I	
Title of Inver	ition					A COMP COMBUST			TIO (OF A	CY	LINE	ER U	NIT OI	A
As a below nan	ned invento	r, I her	eby dec	lare that:											
This declaration	n is directe	l to:													
	The atta	ched a	pplicatio	on, or											
(3 :	15/5)5,18	36		filed o	onal applica on <u>Feb.</u> number wh	20, 2	2017	known		(I her	eby at	ıthorize	the	
The above-iden	tified appl	cation	was mac	de or aut	horized to	be made by	me.								
I believe that I	am the orig	inal in	ventor o	r an orig	inal joint in	entor of a	claimed	l inventi	on in th	ie app	olicatio	on.			
I hereby state th	nat I have r	viewe	d and un	nderstand	i the conter	nts of the ab	ove-ide	ntified s	pecifica	ation,	includ	ding tl	ne claim	S.	
I am aware of patentability as					. Patent ar	nd Tradema	rk Offi	ce all in	ıformat	ion k	inown	to m	e to be	materia	ıl to
NOW, THERE set over to <u>SC</u> or country of <u>C</u> to as the ASSIG in and to the ir assigns or othe and all foreign over to said A applications, in hereof, continuations	HAEFFLI Germany, a GNEE, its aventions a r legal reproduction countries i SSIGNEE, and to sai	nd have successed disc esentate its or its such inven	chnoi ing a plators, assistoveries tives to a their overcessors	LOGIES ace of buigns or o in the alimake app when name a, assigns and discovered	SAG & Cousiness at	O. KG, a co Industriestr representation of the deposition of the d	orporation 1-3, 91 ves, my ation income Letter ame, at sentative includir	on organ 1074 He entire r cluding ters Pater its or the es, all r ng all ap	ized an rzogenz ight, tit he right for sa eir electights optication	auracle and tof said in tion, f pricons cl	sting under the said A avention and I lority, it	many est, d SSIG ons an hereby	the laws hereina omestic NEE, its d discov assign, ing any	of the softer reference and forest successiveries in sell and provision	erred eign, sors, any d set onal
And I hereby a applications fo ASSIGNEE, its sold and set over	r Letters F s successor	atent o	of any a	and all k	cinds and	in any and	all cou	ntries a	nd to p	erfor	m any	and	all acts	which	said
And I hereby re	present an	l warra	nt that I	have no	t granted a	ny rights in	onsiste	nt with t	he righ	ts gra	inted h	erein.			
I hereby acknowing to the second of the seco						de in this o	leclarati	ion is p	ınishab	le un	ider 18	8 U.S	.C. 100	l by fin	e or
LEGAL NAMI	E OF INVE	NTOR											_		
Inventor:	Markus PC							Date:	20	<u>)16</u>	-1	2-	06		
Signature:	Mari	us	Pop	P_			<u> </u>								
			, ,												

Page 1 of 2 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 041302 FRAME: 0310

		Attorney Number	Docket	SCHFG0105PUSA
	SHEET FOR ASSIGNM (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UT CATION USING AN APP	ILITY OR	Additional Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>	Inventors
Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR CHANGING A RECIPROCATING PISTON COM			F A CYLINDER UNIT OF A
Legal Name of Add	litional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: Andreas	MOELLER /		Date: 6.	12.16
Signature:	· Motto			
Legal Name of Add	litional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: Swen DC Signature:	DERRIE DERRIE		Date:	016-12-0f